Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Features
 l Transient protection for high-speed data lines
IEC 61000-4-2 (ESD)  ±8kV (Contact)
IEC 61000-4-4 (EFT) 40A (5/50 ns)
l Protects one I/O line (bidirectional)
l Working voltages : 36V

l Peripherals
l USB Interface
Part Number Code
Absolute Maximum Rating
 Rating
Peak Pulse Power (tp =8/20μs)
ESD Voltage (Contact)
ESD Voltage (Air)
Operating Temperature
Storage Temperature
 Electrical Characteristics (@ 25°C Unless Otherwise Specified)
Type Number
Reverse
Stand-Off
Voltage
VRWM
V
RLSD32A361LC 36
Package
D SLR
LOGO
SOD-323
TVS/ESD Arrays
for current information. Revised: 2020-05-06
 speed data lines
8kV (Contact)  ±15kV (Air)
Electrical symbol
Rating Symbol
PPP
VESD
VESD
TOPT
TSTG
25°C Unless Otherwise Specified)
Minimum
Breakdown
Voltage
Peak Pulse
Voltage
@8/20μS
VC@Ipp
(8/20μS) Leakage
VBR @1mA VC@1A IPP Max.
V V A V
40 60 4.5 75.0
2
1
6 3 1
A23
Straight foot
overhanging
Protects 1 Lines
323
VRWM:36V
          RLSD32A361LC
Page:1
Value Units
350 Watts
±8 kV
±15 kV
-55 to 150 °C
-55 to 150 °C
Reverse
Leakage
Typical
Capacitance
IR@VRWM
DC=0V
CJ@ 1 MHz
μA pF
1 0.8
2
1